## EDITORIAL BOARD OF THE SCIENTIFIC-METHODICAL JOURNAL OF THE EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX OF POLICE OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA:

## "BULWARK OF LAW"

Editor in chief: Deputy head of the Police of RA, Police colonel, PhD of Law Tigran Yesayan.

Deputy head of the editor in chief: Head of the scientific works of the Educational Complex of Police of RA, police major, PhD of Law **Artak Mnatsakanyan**.

Responsible Secretary: Deputy head of the scientific works of the Educational Complex of Police of RA, Police Lieutenant Colonel **Siranush Poghosyan**.

## Members of the Editorial board:

- 1. The judge of the Constitutional Court of RA, Doctor, Professor of Law Ashot Khachatryan.
- 2. Rector of the Academy of Justice, Doctor of Law, professor Sergey Arakelyan
- 3. The chief adviser of the Head of the Police of RA, Police colonel, doctor of Law Grigor Badiryan
- 4. Honored Lawyer of RA, PhD of Law Hovhannes Kocharyan
- 5. Head of the Legal Department of Police of RA, Police Colonel, PhD of Law, Associate Professor **Manuk Muradyan**
- 6. Head of the Public Relations and Information Department of Police of RA, Police Colonel **Ashot Aharonyan**
- 7. Head of National Central Bureau of Interpol of RA, Police Colonel, PhD of Law Ara Fidanyan.
- 8. First Deputy Head of Police Educational Complex, Candidate of Legal Sciences, Police Lieutenant Colonel, Associate Professor **Misak Markosyan**
- 9. Head of the Academy of the Educational Complex of RA, Police Colonel, PhD of Law Gagik Grigoryan
- 10. Deputy head of the Academy of the Educational Complex of Police of RA, Police Lieutenant Colonel, PhD of Law **Ruslan Marandyan**
- 11. Head of Chair Criminal Procedure of the Academy of the Educational Complex of Police of RA, Police Lieutenant Colonel, PhD of Law, Associate Professor **Artak Hovhannisyan**
- 12. Deputy head of the Management academy of the Ministery of Internal Affairs of RF, Police Major General, PhD of Law, Associate Professor **Alexander Paradnikov**
- 13. The first deputy head of Krasnodar university of Ministery of Internal Affairs of RF, Police major general, doctor, professor of economics **Oleg Bulgakov**
- 14. Deputy head for the scientific works of the Academy of Omsk of Ministery of Internal Affairs of RF, Police Colonel, doctor, professor of Law **Maxim Bavsun**

To contact with the members of the editorial board, please contact with the tel. number (+374) 10-77-15-24 or write to the e-mail: <u>orenqipatvarjournal@mail.ru</u>.